Motor Carrier Safety Administration as set forth in 49 CFR Chapter III 
Subchapter B; or 

(C) when owned by a school corporation and used to transport 
students, is a motor coach type bus; with a capacity of at least thirty (30) 
passengers and a gross vehicle weight rating greater than twenty-six 
thousand (26,000) pounds; and 
(3) that is used by a school corporation for transportation purposes 

appropriate under IC 20-27-9-5. 

Section 9 expands the use of appropriate vehicles and special purpose buses 
(commonly referred to as activity buses). Under HEA 1251 appropriate vehicles